



Date: September 9, 2024
To: All Vendors
Subject: Addendum #1

REFERENCE: P072-24 Vehicle Lease Program

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original proposal document.

Question 1: Does BPUB have specifications for the utility service bodies for the trucks?

Answer 1: Preferably a Knapheide Model 500, 600 or 700 Series depending on the make and model of the truck and the size of the truck ½, ¾ or 1 ton. If vendor has a similar style/type of service body which provides the same storage and carrying capabilities, that will also work.

Question 2: How many annual miles do you anticipate using?

Answer 2: Less than 6,000 miles per year.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. **Complete information below and return via e-mail to: dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com.**

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Company: _____

Agent Name: _____

Agent Signature: _____

Address: _____

City: _____ **State:** _____ **Zip:** _____

Phone Number: _____ **E-mail address:** _____

If you have any further questions about the Proposal, call 956-983-6366.

BY: ***Diane Solitaire***
Purchasing